They will make the changes before it goes on the ballot. Town 
Council has reviewed it and has approved the changes. 
Motion: Selectman Chivers made a motion for the towns approval and to amend Warrant Article 
#3 “To see if the Town will raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four 
Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars ($113,468) to be added to the Future Capital Improvements 
Capital Reserve Fund previously established. The sum to come from the Unassigned Fund 
Balance. No amount to be raised from taxation: Seconded by Selectman Helmig. All in favor. 
Motion carried by a vote of (4-0-0).